

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/18/2018 3:25 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95015-6

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, Respondent

v.

THOMAS B. CLARK, MD, Pierce County Medical Examiner, and
PIERCE COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER, Petitioners.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

MARK LINDQUIST
Prosecuting Attorney

By
STEPHEN D. TRINEN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Pierce County;
Thomas Clark

955 Tacoma Avenue South
Suite 301
Tacoma, WA 98402
PH: (253) 798-3658

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
I. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
A. THE ONLY WAY THE ISSUANCE OF THE WRIT OF PROHIBITION WAS NOT ERROR WAS IF DR. CLARK WAS CLEARLY AND INARGUABLY ACTING IN EXCESS OF HIS JURISDICTION.....	1
B. THE SUPERIOR COURT'S RULING IMPLICATES THREE ISSUES AS SOURCES OF ERROR.....	1
1. <u>The Medical Examiner Properly Convened the Inquest So That the Court's Issuance of the Writ of Prohibition Was Error</u>	3
2. <u>The Medical Examiner's Inquest Subpoena Authority Includes the Authority to Subpoena Documents and Things</u>	4
3. <u>The Medical Examiner Was Not Required to Produce Subpoenaed Evidence Only to the Inquest Jury</u>	6
C. THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S RECORDKEEPING OBLIGATION IS RELEVANT TO THE ISSUES IN THIS CASE IN LIGHT OF RESPONDENT'S ARGUMENTS.....	7
D. EVEN IF THIS COURT WERE TO AFFIRM THE SUPERIOR COURT, THE WRIT OF PROHIBITION DOES NOT PREVENT DR. CLARK FROM SUBSEQUENTLY ISSUING A SUBPOENA TO BNSF TO PRODUCE THE VIDEO TO THE INQUEST JURY	9
II. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	9

Table of Authorities

Page

Cases

<i>Barnes v. Thomas</i> , 96 Wn.2d 316, 318 (1981)	1
<i>In re Jurisdiction of Exam'r.</i> , 135 Wn. App. 312, 318 (2006).....	1
<i>State ex rel. Lopez-Pacheco v. Jones</i> , 66 Wn.2d 199, 201 (1965).....	3

Statutes

RCW 36.24	5, 6
RCW 36.24.020	3
RCW 36.24.050	1, 4, 5, 6
RCW 36.24.160	5

Rules

CrRLJ 4.8(b)	5
